Sir: Please Record the Attached C 1. Name(s) of Conveying Party/Partics (Assignor(s)):	١
SHEET	W.
Attorney Docket No.: 2542-0418 Sir: Please Record the Attached C 1	K
Sir: Please Record the Attached C 103405433 1. Name(s) of Conveying Party/Parties (Assignor(s)): 1. James C. BEATTIE	
Sir: Please Record the Attached C 103405433 1. Name(s) of Conveying Party/Parties (Assignor(s)): 1. James C. BEATTIE 2. 3. 4. Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party/Parties Attached?	
1. Name(s) of Conveying Party/Parties (Assignor(s)): 1. James C. BEATTIE 2. Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party/Parties Attached? 1. VES NO INVENTION TITLE Supercharger Drive Pulley 2. Party/Parties (Assignoc(s)) Receiving Interest: Name 1. ATT Performance Products, Inc. 2. G474 Whitestone Road Baltimore, MD 21207 Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignee(s) Attached? YES NO 3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Submit herevitic edit one incurrent for recordation - multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different invention is one document) Assignment of Whole Interest Assignment of Part Interest Assignment of Part Interest Change of Name Merger Faccinite/Photocopy Faccinite/Photocopy Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance: May 3, 2007 Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance: May 3, 2007 Execution Date(s) on the Declaration if Filed Herewith: Same as on Conveyance; or 4. Application No(s), or Patent No(s), Others on Additional Sheet(s) Attached? YES NO App. Serial No. Docket No. 1º Inventor if not in Item 1 Patent No. Same Date 1º Inventor if not in Item 1 It/S83,137 2542-0418 5. Correspondence Mailing Address: Applas. 1 + Patents Above Total x 540 = \$ 40 Stiff Above Fee is Missing/Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2542-0418 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 Baseportally submitted, 1889. Baseportally submitt	CEIVE
1. James C. BEATTIE 2. MAY 3. Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party/Parties Attached? YES NO INVENTION TITLE Supercharger Drive Pulley 2. Party/Parties (Assignee(s)) Receiving Interest: Name 1. ATT Performance Products, Inc. 2. Address 6747 Whitestone Road Baltimore, MD 21207 Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignee(s) Attached? YES NO 3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Subnit herewith only one Address of Assignee(s) Attached? YES NO 3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Subnit herewith only one Address of Assignment of Whole Interest Assignment of Part Interest Assignment of Whole Interest Assignment of Part Interest Passignment of Name Assignment of Whole Interest Assignment of Part Interest Security On the Declaration if Field Herewith: Same as on Conveyance; or 4. Application No(s). or the Declaration if Field Herewith: Same as on Conveyance; or 4. Application No(s). or Pocket No. 1º Inventor if not in Item 1 Patent No. Issue Date 1º Inventor if not in Item 1 11/883,137 2.542-0418 5. Correspondence Mailing Address: Timothy J. Klima Harbin King & Klima 7. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581) Above Total x \$40 = \$40 8. If Above Fee is Missing/Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2542-0418 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document. Basecutily submitted, By: Timothy J. Klima Reg. No 34, 852 8. Electron St. Reg. No 34, 852 8. Electron St. Reg. Ro 34, 852 8. Electron Ro 34, 852 8. Electron Ro 35, 85, 85 8. Electron Ro 35, 85, 85 8. Electron Ro 35,	
Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party/Farties Attached? Supercharger Drive Pulley 2. Party/Parties (Assignee(s)) Receiving Interest: Name 1. ATI Performance Products, Inc. 2. Address 6747 Whitestone Road Baltimore, MD 21207 Additional Name(s) & Address(cs) of Assignee(s) Attached? YES NO 3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): Submit herewith materoandecument for recordation - multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different investors is one document) Change of Name	072
Invention title Supercharger Drive Pulley	
2. Party/Parties (Assignec(s)) Receiving Interest: Name	•
Name 1. ATI Performance Products, Inc. 2. Address 6747 Whitestone Road Baltimore, MD 21207 Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignee(s) Attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO 3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Subnit herevith pair one document) ☐ Assignment of Whole Interest ☐ Assignment of Part Interest ☐ Assignment of Part Interest ☐ Change of Name ☐ Merger ☐ Security ☐ Persimile/Photocopy ☐ Original Document ☐ Verified Translation ☐ Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance: May 3, 2007 ☐ Execution Date(s) on the Declaration if Filed Herewith: ☒ Same as on Conveyance; or 4. Application No(s), or Patent No(s). Others on Additional Sheet(s) Attached? ☐ YES ☐ NO App. Serial No. ☐ Docket No. ☐ 1 th Inventor if not in Item 1 ☐ Patent No. ☐ Issue Date ☐ Inventor if not in Item 1 ☐ It/S83,137 ☐ 2542-0418 ☐ Timothy J. Klima ☐ Timothy J. Klima ☐ Timothy J. Klima ☐ Timothy J. Klima ☐ Total Inventor of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name o	
Name 1. ATI Performance Products, Inc. 2. Address 6747 Whitestone Road Baltimore, MD 21207 Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignee(s) Attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO 3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Subnit herevith pair one document) ☐ Assignment of Whole Interest ☐ Assignment of Part Interest ☐ Assignment of Part Interest ☐ Change of Name ☐ Merger ☐ Security ☐ Persimile/Photocopy ☐ Original Document ☐ Verified Translation ☐ Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance: May 3, 2007 ☐ Execution Date(s) on the Declaration if Filed Herewith: ☒ Same as on Conveyance; or 4. Application No(s), or Patent No(s). Others on Additional Sheet(s) Attached? ☐ YES ☐ NO App. Serial No. ☐ Docket No. ☐ 1 th Inventor if not in Item 1 ☐ Patent No. ☐ Issue Date ☐ Inventor if not in Item 1 ☐ It/S83,137 ☐ 2542-0418 ☐ Timothy J. Klima ☐ Timothy J. Klima ☐ Timothy J. Klima ☐ Timothy J. Klima ☐ Total Inventor of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name of Pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 ☐ Name o	
Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignee(s) Attached?	
Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignee(s) Attached? YES NO 3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation - multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) Change of Name	
3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Submit herewith palv one document) (Sassignment of Whole Interest (Security (Verified Translation (Perified Herewith: Perified Her	
3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Submit herewith poly one document) (Submit herewith poly one document for recordation – multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) Change of Name	
(Submit herewith only one document for secordation – multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors in some document) Change of Name	
Change of Name	
Secution Date(s) on the Conveyance: May 3, 2007 Execution Date(s) on the Declaration if Filed Herewith: Same as on Conveyance; or Same as on Conveyance; or	
Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance: May 3, 2007 Execution Date(s) on the Declaration if Filed Herewith: Same as on Conveyance; or 4. Application No(s), or Patent No(s). Others on Additional Sheet(s) Attached? YES NO App. Serial No. Docket No. 1 ⁿ Inventor if not in Item 1 Patent No. Issue Date 1 ⁿ Inventor if not in Item 1 11/583,137 2542-0418 5. Correspondence Mailing Address: 6. Number Involved: Applns. 1 + Patents = Total 1 Timothy J. Klima Harbin King & Klima 7. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581) Above Total x \$40 = \$40 8. If Above Fee is Missing/Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2542-0418 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. By: Timothy J. Klima Reg. No 34, 852	
Execution Date(s) on the Declaration if Filed Herewith: Same as on Conveyance; or 4. Application No(s), or Patent No(s). Others on Additional Sheet(s) Attached? TES NO App. Serial No. Docket No. 1 ⁿ Inventor if not in Item 1 Patent No. Issue Date 1 ⁿ Inventor if not in Item 1 11/583,137 2542-0418 5. Correspondence Mailing Address: Applns. 1 + Patents = Total 1 Timothy J. Klima Harbin King & Klima 7. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581) Above Total x \$40 = \$40 8. If Above Fee is Missing/Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2542-0418 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, By: Timothy J. Klima Reg. No 34, 852	
4. Application No(s). or Patent No(s). Others on Additional Sheet(s) Attached? YES NO App. Serial No. Docket No. 1 ⁿ Inventor if not in Item 1 Patent No. Issue Date 1 ⁿ Inventor if not in Item 1 11/583,137 2542-0418 5. Correspondence Mailing Address: 6. Number Involved: Applns. 1 + Patents = Total 1 7. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581) 500 Ninth Street SE Washington DC 20003 8. If Above Fee is Missing/Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2542-0418 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, By: Timothy J. Klima Reg. No 34, 852	
App. Serial No. Docket No. 1 st Inventor if not in Item 1 Patent No. Issue Date 1 st Inventor if not in Item 1 11/583,137 2542-0418 5. Correspondence Mailing Address: 6. Number Involved: Applns. 1 + Patents = Total 1 7. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581) 500 Ninth Street SE Washington DC 20003 8. If Above Fee is Missing/Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2542-0418 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bespectfully submitted, By: Timothy J. Klima Reg. No 34, 852	
11/583,137 2542-0418 5. Correspondence Mailing Address: 6. Number Involved: Applas. I + Patents = Total 1 7. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581) 500 Ninth Street SE Washington DC 20003 8. If Above Fee is Missing/Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2542-0418 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and and copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, By: Timothy J. Klima Reg. No 34, 852	7
5. Correspondence Mailing Address: 6. Number Involved: Applns. 1 + Patents = Total 1 7. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581) Above Total x \$40 = \$40 8. If Above Fee is Missing/Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2542-0418 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, By: Timothy J. Klima Reg. No 34, 852	-
Applas. 1 + Patents = Total 1 Timothy J. Klima Harbin King & Klima 7. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581) Above Total x \$40 = \$40 8. If Above Fee is Missing/Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2542-0418 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bespectfully submitted, Timothy J. Klima Reg. No 34, 852	ال
Applas. 1 + Patents = Total 1 Timothy J. Klima Harbin King & Klima 500 Ninth Street SE Washington DC 20003 8. If Above Fee is Missing/Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2542-0418 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bespectfully submitted, By: Timothy J. Klima Reg. No 34, 852	
Timothy J. Klima Harbin King & Klima 7. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581) Above Total x \$40 = \$40 8. If Above Fee is Missing/Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2542-0418 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. By: Timothy J. Klima Reg. No 34, 852 Timothy J. Klima Harbin King & Klima	
Above Total x \$40 = \$ 40 8. If Above Fee is Missing/Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2542-0418 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, By: Timothy J. Klima Reg. No 34, 852	
Above Total x \$40 = \$40 8. If Above Fee is Missing/Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2542-0418 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. By: Timothy J. Klima Reg. No 34, 852	
9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, By: Timothy J. Klima Reg. No 34, 852	
10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. By: Timothy J. Klima Reg. No 34, 852	
10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, By: Timothy J. Klima Reg. No 34, 852	
Copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, By: Timothy J. Klima Reg. No 34, 852	l
By: Timothy J. Klima Reg. No 34, 852	
4	
4	
4	
4	
Washington DC 20003 202-543-6404 Voice	
202-543-6404 Voice	
eri	
202-543-6406 Fax 5 ਜ਼	
DO CO	
#11 * RCVD AT 517/2007 12:58:51 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/21 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:202 543 6406 * DURATION (mm-ss):[03-34	

PATENT REEL: 019305 FRAME: 0717 MAY. 7. 2007 1:07PM MHK LAW 1 202 543 6406 mm Car 1 202 543 6406

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. ORIGIN PATENT APPLICATION

Please return signed/recorded to:

Atty. Dkt. No. 2542-0418

500	bin King & I Ninth Street	; SE						,	
	shington, DC								
	VHEREAS, ti	(I		EATTIE, James		(2)	<u> </u>		
	ERT	<u> </u>	`	DAINE, MUS			ļ		
	ME(S) OF	(3)	-			(4)	 		
	ENTOR(S)				<u> </u>		X	box if continued on page 2	
					ee an invention known as				
TITLE OF INVENTION Supercharger Drive Pulley									
		· · · · · ·	i for I	,	rited States of America wa	S OXOC	uted:		
	OX(ES)	Α.		on even date herewith	<u> </u>	·			
A, E	3 and/or C	B.	旦	on					
	▶ .	ር	×	in U.S. Appln. No.	11/583,137	filed	000	October 19, 2006	
A	ND WHERE	AS:							
	ERT	Į	ATI	Performance Produc	ts, Inc.				
	ME(S) OF	l	674	7 Whitestone Road					
ASSIGNEE(S)			Baltimore, MD 21207						
A A	DDRESS(E	3)				7			
(hère	inafter design	ated	'ASS	IONEE"), desires to acc	puire an interest therein;	-			
es de with Percer ASSI ASSI said : A' deem A. 255is	scribed in the the right of pr nts, Designs in IGNOR barges in IGNOR bare is IGNOR bare IGNOR bare IGNOR for is IGNOR for is IGNOR for is IGNOR for IGNOR for IGNOR for IGNOR for IGNOR he ISSIGNOR he ISSIGNOR he ISSIGNOR he	efforce iority ad Ina y auti r inver all he DR ha y ASi therm prese reby a sary	said a under interiorization of as reinafi archy such a untarivation of as a untarivation of des	application, and to the a or the International Coan al Models, and any other as and requests the Unite a ASSIGNEE, its success for act on behalf of said agrees to testify and too use to ASSIGNEE'S in agrees, without further a ves, for the filing and ar	polication and to all continuently international agreements of the Protection or international agreements of States Commissioner of sors, assigns and legal repie ASSIGNEE; ocute any papers for ASSIGNEE; liprotection and little in any among of foreign applications. Klima & Jackson 1.1.	rustion of Industry Patents resents GNEB, d to the	s, div strial ich th ich th ich th ich the ich the	nited States of America and all foreign countries, risions, substitutes, and releases thereof, together Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to a United States of America adheres, and I Tredomerks to issue said Letters Parent to said I Tredomerks to issue said Letters Parent to said in ASSIGNOR agrees that the atterney of record in uccessors, assigns and legal representatives, ention hereby transferred upons requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. WITHERSEES)	
Nam					" " J J J		7	f ff Second	
2) Name	e:				<u> </u>		_		
3)	X				_ X				
Name					_ 41				
	x				v				
Name					_ X				
	T 7								
5) Nama					X,X,		_		

PAGE 7/11 * RCVD AT 5/7/2007 12:58:51 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/21 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:202 543 6406 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-34: /EØ/SØ

PATENT REEL: 019305 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 05/07/2007